

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.9669 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	21.07.2022	<u>MGR,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Higher Education and Sri Y.V.Anil Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the 3rd respondent seeks time to file counter and states that this writ petition may be heard along with W.P.No.13886 of 2022. Registry is directed to post this writ petition along with W.P.No.13886 of 2022 side by side on 11.08.2022. VTs <u>MGR,J</u>	