

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI****Bench Sr.Nos:-
93, 94 & 95
[3483]****WRIT PETITION NO: 9669 of 2022 along with
W.P.Nos.13886 and 16383 of 2022****Mangena Venkata Narasimha Rao
and others**

...Petitioners

Vs.**The State of Andhra Pradesh and others**

...Respondents

***********Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Polisetty Radha Krishna****Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Higher Education****CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 19th August 2025****P C :**

Detagged from W.P(PIL).No.104 of 2021 and batch as the issue is not connected with the batch matters.

List the matters before the appropriate Bench having the roster.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD